December 31, 2012

December 31, 2013

Extension

Technical Revisions
Acquisitions
Economic factors

Production 1

Light and Medium Oil and
Natural Gas Liquids

Proved
(Mbbl)
646.5
7.7
-0.5
5.8
-25.9
-102.1
601.5

Proved plus
Probable
(Mbbl)
964.6

345.7

-98.5

6.7

-50.1
-102.1
1,066.20

Natural Gas
Proved plus
Proved Probable
(Mmcf) (Mmcf)
11,075.60 17,249.40
1,564.60 7,319.90
247.3 -1,143.20
82,502.90 98,779.90
-554.3 -1,067.30
-11,889.20 -11,891.40
82,946.80 109,247.40

BOE
Proved plus
Proved Probable
(MBOE) (MBOE)
2,492.50 3,839.50
338.3 1,565.70
40.7 -289.2
13,756.20 16,470.00
-118.3 -227.9
-2,083.60 -2,084.00
14,425.90 19,274.10

1 The production shown in the above reconciliation includes production from the acquisitions as of the effective dates, whereas Pine Cliff's production as presented in the financial statements includes production from the closing

dates of the acquisitions.



