		Light and Medium Oil and Natural Gas Liquids		Natural Gas		BOE	
			Proved plus		Proved plus		Proved plus
		Proved	Probable	Proved	Probable	Proved	Probable
		(Mbbl)	(Mbbl)	(Mmcf)	(Mmcf)	(MBOE)	(MBOE)
December 31, 2012		646.5	964.6	11,075.60	17,249.40	2,492.50	3,839.50
	Extension	77.7	345.7	1,564.60	7,319.90	338.3	1,565.70
	Technical Revisions	-0.5	-98.5	247.3	-1,143.20	40.7	-289.2
	Acquisitions	5.8	6.7	82,502.90	98,779.90	13,756.20	16,470.00
	Economic factors	-25.9	-50.1	-554.3	-1,067.30	-118.3	-227.9
	Production 1	-102.1	-102.1	-11,889.20	-11,891.40	-2,083.60	-2,084.00
December 31, 2013		601.5	1,066.20	82,946.80	109,247.40	14,425.90	19,274.10

<sup>1</sup> The production shown in the above reconciliation includes production from the acquisitions as of the effective dates, whereas Pine Cliff's production as presented in the financial statements includes production from the closing dates of the acquisitions.